J SO TA TRADENT			
Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102778301	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the at	tached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ddress of receiving party(ies)	
R/D TECH INC.	Internal Add	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes 🖌 No 🛛		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	ger		
	nge of Name	ess: 2160 Satellite Boulevard	
		hState: GA_Zip: 30097	
June 7, 2004 Execution Date:			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe		e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	o.(s)	
	ditional numbers attached?		
	ditional numbers attached? Yes		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	rrespondence 6. Total number	of applications and patents involved	
 Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name:BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYI CUSTOMER NO. 27 	DON LLP 7. Total fee (37	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name:BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYI	orrespondence 6. Total number DON LLP 7. Total fee (37 220 Enclose	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name:BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYI CUSTOMER NO. 272 Internal Address:	orrespondence 6. Total number DON LLP 7. Total fee (37 220 Enclose Image: Construction of the state	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d eed to be charged to deposit account	
 Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name:BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYI CUSTOMER NO. 27 	orrespondence 6. Total number DON LLP 7. Total fee (37 220 Enclose Image: Construction of the state	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d zed to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name:BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYI CUSTOMER NO. 272 Internal Address: Street Address:20th Floor, 45 O'Conno	orrespondence 6. Total number DON LLP 7. Total fee (37 220 Enclose Image: Constraint of the street 8. Deposit accord	of applications and patents involved CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d zed to be charged to deposit account	
 Name and address of party to whom cc concerning document should be mailed Name:BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYI CUSTOMER NO. 272 Internal Address:CUSTOMER NO. 272 Street Address:20th Floor, 45 O'Connor Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA, K1P 1A4 	orrespondence 6. Total number DON LLP 7. Total fee (37 220 Enclose Image: Constraint of the street 8. Deposit accord	cFR 3.41)\$40.00 d	
 Name and address of party to whom cc concerning document should be mailed Name:BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYI CUSTOMER NO. 272 Internal Address:CUSTOMER NO. 272 Street Address:20th Floor, 45 O'Connor Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA, K1P 1A4 	orrespondence 6. Total number DON LLP 7. Total fee (37 220 Enclose Image: Constraint of the strength Image: Constraint of the strength or Street 501456	cFR 3.41)\$40.00 d	
5. Name and address of party to whom cc concerning document should be mailed Name:BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYI CUSTOMER NO. 272 Internal Address:CUSTOMER NO. 272 Internal Address:CUSTOMER NO. 272 Street Address:CUSTOMER NO. 272 Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA, K1P 1A4 City:State:Zip:	orrespondence 6. Total number DON LLP 7. Total fee (37 220 Enclose Image: Constraint of the strength Image: Constraint of the strength or Street 501456	cFR 3.41)\$40.00 d	

PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, we:

R/D Tech Inc. also known and referred to as **R/D Tech**, of 505 blvd. Parc-Technologique, Quebec, QC, G1P 4S9, Canada, formerly of 4495 boulevard Wilfrid-Hamel, Quebec, P.Q. G1P 2J7, Canada,

sell and assign to **Zetec, Inc.**, having a place of business at 2160 Satellite Boulevard, Duluth, GA, 30097, U.S.A., its successors and assigns (hereinafter, "Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the invention more particularly described in:

United States Patent Application 09/350,183, filed July 9, 1999, issued as United States Patent No. 6,344,739, issue date February 5, 2002, entitled "Eddy Current Probe with Multi-Use Coils and Compact Configuration"

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

SIGNED AT Mant No	et la
thisday of 2004.	
	R/D Tech Inc.
May Marco	By: the Man
Withess	Name: Alain Allard
	Title: President

PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0247

.

DECLARATION

I <u>Tommy Marle(</u>, whose full post office address (Name of Witness) is 1480 Onesime-Voyer #401 Cap-Rauge loc GIY31

declare:

That I was personally present and did see $\underline{Olain} (llord)$ who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at: <u>Montreal</u> this <u>1</u> day of <u>June</u> 2004.

11101-

Signature of Witness

40208011.3

RECORDED: 06/23/2004